DeKalb County, Georgia

Voter Registration & Elections

BOARD OF REGISTRATION AND ELECTIONS
2025 MEETING SCHEDULE

Regular meetings are held on the second Thursday of each month at 4:30 PMm (subject to change in
months with elections.)

Meetings are streamed on DCTV’s UStream channel: https://video.ibm.com/channel/xUJgKs6n2VW

Thursday, January 9 Scheduled Meeting - 4:30 Pm
Thursday, February 13 Scheduled Meeting - 4:30 Pm
Thursday, March 13 Scheduled Meeting — 4:30 pm
Thursday, April 10 Scheduled Meeting - 4:30 Pm
Thursday, May 8 Scheduled Meeting — 4:30 pm
Monday, June 23** Scheduled Meeting — 12:00 pm
Monday, July 21** Scheduled Meeting - 12:00 pm
Thursday, August 14 Scheduled Meeting - 4:30 Pm
Thursday, September 10 Scheduled Meeting - 4:30 Pm
Thursday, October 9 Scheduled Meeting - 4:30 Pm

Monday, November 10** Scheduled Meeting — 12:00 pm
Monday, December 8** Scheduled Meeting — 12:00 pm

** Date Changed Due to Election

www.dekalbvotes.com 4380 Memorial Drive, Ste 300

(404) 298-4020 Decatur, GA 30032-1239



http://www.dekalbvotes.com/
https://gcc02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fvideo.ibm.com%2Fchannel%2FxUJgKs6n2VW&data=05%7C01%7CJACatherwood%40dekalbcountyga.gov%7Cb0d0b5436aa04c2f862b08db0ae7ccb0%7C292d5527abff45ffbc92b1db1037607b%7C1%7C0%7C638115762903114370%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=BLSQHpZ8ZqxuiFpIK6NMCNe5fFsECIpi3Oo7fFccw%2FY%3D&reserved=0

